

GAHC010036772024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/1002/2024

BHANU GOGOI
W/O- LATE MINTU GOGOI, R/O- VILLAGE- DULAKAKHORIA, P.O.
DULAKAKHORIA (GELEKY), PS- GELEKY, DIST.- SIBSAGAR, ASSAM, PIN-
785696

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY), DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER (DEEO)
SIBSAGAR
SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785640

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
BAMUNIMAIDAM

BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S U AHMED, MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY,MR A HAWARI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR. S K MEDHI (SC, AG A AND E),SC, AG,SC,
FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 11.02.2026

List this matter again on **02.03.2026**.

Mr. N.J Khataniar, learned Standing counsel appears for the Elementary Education department.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant